Place

10

11

Athletic Association of Ireland
Juvenile Team Competition
26th June 2010
Templemore

U9 Girls 60m

Name Club
Callaghan, Lauren Finn Valley A.C.
Jansen, Daniella Finn Valley A.C.
Ojoh, Ejiro Ferrybank A.C.
Ojon, Kevwe Ferrybank A.C.
Leydon, Shauna Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Groenewald, Nicola Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Gallagher, Tara Navan A.C.
Conlon, Orla Navan A.C.
O'Brien, Lia Midleton A.C.
Troy, Jade Midleton A.C.
Gannon, Caoimhe Westport A.C.
Noonan, Annie Westport A.C.
Gilligan, Lenagh Craughwell A.C.
Trehy, Jane Craughwell A.C.
Mullins, Aine Leevale A.C.
Lankford, Julie Leevale A.C.
Warren, Jennifer Cushinstown A.C.
Duff, Libby Cushinstown A.C.
Glynn, Emma Carrick Aces A.C.
Aoife, O'Sullivan Carrick Aces A.C.
Bruton, Brianna Westport A.C.
O'Brien, Saoirse Westport A.C.

Brown, Lindsay Crusaders A.C.
Brown, Sarah Crusaders A.C.

Time
00:09.78
00:10.34
00:10.06
00:10.26
00:10.29
00:10.57
00:09.96
00:11.18
00:10.25
00:11.01
00:10.98
00:10.78
00:11.34
00:10.66
00:11.96
00:10.51
00:11.11
00:11.37
00:11.34
00:11.14
00:11.19
00:11.31
00:11.60
00:11.46

Total
00:20.12

00:20.32

00:20.86

00:21.14

00:21.26

00:21.76

00:22.00

00:22.47

00:22.48

00:22.48

00:22.50

00:23.06



Place

10

11

12

13

14

No.
81
82

242

243

378

379
85
86
83
84

507

508

374

375

505

506

244

245

246

247

509

510

376

377

602

603

604

605

Athletic Association of Ireland
Juvenile Team Competition
26th June 2010

Name
O'Neill, Shane
Larkin, Cillian
Kennedy, Sean
Leen, Daragh
Black, Connor
Black, Stephen
Lawlor, Michael
Woods, Sean
Moreland, Niall
Mc Cann, James
Mc Grath, Jonathan
Mc Donnell, Robert
Donohue, Daire
O'Reilly, Fintan
Mc Glone, Shane
Kerrigan, Sean
Lombard, Daniel
Hurley, Donal
Whelahan, Ben
Montgomery, Mikey
Joyce, Cathal
Gill, Stephen
O'Gara, Andy
Boyler, Owen
Maher, Peter
Mc Ginley, Oisin
Mulligan, Ross
Murray, Aaron

Templemore

U9 Boys 60m

Club
Menapians A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Cranford A.C.
Cranford A.C.
Naas A.C.
Naas A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Sligo A.C.
Sligo A.C.
Old Abbey A.C.
Old Abbey A.C.

Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare A.C.

Claremorris A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Rosses A.C.
Rosses A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Time
00:09.88
00:10.32
00:09.86
00:10.49
00:10.13
00:10.24
00:10.27
00:10.27
00:10.61
00:10.36
00:10.66
00:10.46
00:10.78
00:10.37
00:10.97
00:10.23
00:11.54
00:09.78
00:10.15
00:11.19
00:10.50
00:11.11
00:11.13
00:11.11
00:10.79
00:11.51
00:12.37
00:10.76

Total
00:20.20

00:20.35

00:20.37

00:20.54

00:20.97

00:21.12

00:21.15

00:21.20

00:21.32

00:21.34

00:21.61

00:22.24

00:22.30

00:23.13



Place

10

11

No.
166
167
158
168
427
433
327
328
34
35
580
581
319
320
325
326
435
434

436
428

Athletic Association of Ireland
Juvenile Team Competition

26th June 2010
Templemore

U9 Girls 300

Name
Kenneally, Ciara
O'Connor, Maeve
Ojoh, Ejiro
Kervick, Grace
Bruton, Brianna
Harper, Sarah
Nc Breen, Clodagh
Hill, Sophie
Ginty, Holly
O'Cuill, Nise
Ryan, Hannah
Mc Nally, Eabha
Glynn, Emma
Aoife, O'Sullivan
Gannon, Mary Kate
O'Reilly, Blaithnaid
Collins, Danielle
Woods, Danielle
Gallagher, Tara
Conlon, Orla
Corduff, Eimear
O'Brien, Saoirse

Club
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Westport A.C.
Westport A.C.
Shercock A.C.
Shercock A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.
Lusk A.C.

Lusk A.C.

Carrick Aces A.C.
Carrick Aces A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Navan A.C.
Navan A.C.
Westport A.C.
Westport A.C.

Time
00:55.80
00:56.75
00:57.60
00:58.13
01:01.16
01:02.78
01:03.90
01:03.53
01:04.93
01:02.53
01:04.93
01:05.20
01:08.40
01:02.04
01:01.22
01:10.02
01:05.79
01:05.88
00:58.94
01:14.80
01:14.00
01:01.12

Total
01:52.55

01:55.73

02:03.94

02:07.43

02:07.46

02:10.13

02:10.44

02:11.24

02:11.67

02:13.74

02:15.12



Place

10

11

12

No.
378
379
248
249
250
251
513
514
83
84
89
90
252
253
506
512
508
516
374
375
380
381
87
88

Athletic Association of Ireland
Juvenile Team Competition
26th June 2010

Name
Black, Connor
Black, Stephen
Allen, Luca
Hartnett, Paul
Shelly, Kyle
O'Dwyer, Adam
Mc Fadden, Finbar
Garman, Cian
Moreland, Niall
Mc Cann, James
Finnerty, Niall
Smyth, Shane
Walsh, Aaron
Morgan, Aaron
Kerrigan, Sean
Carty, Eoin
Mc Donnell, Robert
Costello, Niall
Donohue, Daire
O'Reilly, Fintan
Mc Kenna, Liam
Treanor, Darragh
Carroll, Dylan
Coffee, Gerard

Templemore

U9Boys 300m

Club
Cranford A.C.
Cranford A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Midleton A.C.

Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C.
Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C.

Craughwell A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Tara A.C.

Tara A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Sligo A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Annalee A.C.

Annalee A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Aghaviller A.C.
Aghaviller A.C.

Time
00:53.34
00:53.95
00:56.46
00:55.65
00:58.32
00:54.69
00:54.49
00:58.53
00:56.72
00:57.68
00:58.06
00:57.78
00:57.25
00:58.65
00:57.25
00:59.35
00:57.14
01:01.16
01:00.67
00:58.83
01:04.82
00:59.21
00:57.91
01:12.20

Total
01:47.29

01:52.11

01:53.01

01:53.02

01:54.40

01:55.84

01:55.90

01:56.60

01:58.30

01:59.50

02:04.03

02:10.11



Athletic Association of Ireland
Juvenile Team Competition
26th June 2010
Templemore

U9Girls Ball Throw

Place No. Name Club Dist. Total
1 7 Healion, Sinead Eire Og A.C. 15.91 38.79
8 Blake, Anna Eire Og A.C. 22.88
2 10 Doyle, Ailbhe Cushinstown A.C. 18.63 37.17
9 Cowley, Niamh Cushinstown A.C. 18.54
3 441 Forde, Zoe Claremorris A.C. 15.91 34.78
440 Mc Hugh Murphy, Ciara Claremorris A.C. 18.87
4 175 Williams, Laura Nenagh Olympic A.C. 14.99 34.63
174 Farnan, Isabel Nenagh Olympic A.C. 19.64
5 332 James, Caitlin Rosses A.C. 10.85 29.13
329 Rodgers, Roisin Rosses A.C. 18.28
6 176 Ni Ghallchoir, Cora Bandon A.C. 13.08 27.51
177 Sugru, Niamh Bandon A.C. 14.43
7 162 Mullins, Aine Leevale A.C. 9.54 25.09
163 Lankford, Julie Leevale A.C. 15.55
8 583 Turley, Amy Tallaght A.C. 8.83 21.07
582 Kourrini, Sophia Tallaght A.C. 12.24
9 12 Dillon, Jenny Newbridge A.C. 7.22 20.73

11 Murphy, Tara Newbridge A.C. 13.51



Place

10

11

12

No.
525
524
385
384
522
523
904
517
94
93
95
82
605
608
382
383
259
258
257
256
510
509
244
245

Athletic Association of Ireland
Juvenile Team Competition
26th June 2010
Templemore

U9 Boys Ball Throw

Name
Hennessy, Shea
Lawless, Eoin
Mc Nally, Killian
Hackett, Kelvin
Mc Cullagh, Jack
O'Brien, Darragh
Evans, Alex
Gallagher, Ryan
Moran, Cameron
O'Connor, Ruairi
Kilgannon, Mark
Larkin, Cillian
Murray, Aaron
Murray, Luke
Wilson, Craig
Stewart, Ryan
Gillman, Billy
Coughlan, Kristian
O'Shaughnessy, James
Forde, Bevan
Gill, Stephen
Joyce, Cathal
Lombard, Daniel
Hurley, Donal

Club
Athenry A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
St. Ronans A.C.
St. Ronans A.C.
Craughwell A.C
Craughwell A.C
St. Gerards A.C.
St. Gerards A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Lifford A.C.
Lifford A.C.
Youghal A.C.
Youghal A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Old Abbey A.C.
Old Abbey A.C.

Dist.

27.05
21.49
15.70
26.90
28.86
13.17
19.30
19.87
17.30
21.50
20.50
17.18
18.25
18.60
14.08
22.16
11.42
25.61
24.50
9.61

16.05
14.56
9.47

18.43

Total
48.54

42.60

42.03

39.17

38.80

37.68

36.85

36.24

37.03

34.11

30.61

27.90



Place

10

11

12

No.
243
242
517
514
254
255
81
95
96
97
251
250
93
94
382
383
376
377
602
603
518
519
606
607

Athletic Association of Ireland
Juvenile Team Competition
26th June 2010
Templemore

U9 Boys Long Jump

Name
Leen, Daragh
Kennedy, Sean
Gallagher, Ryan
Garman, Cian
Collins, Nathan
O'Connor, Diarmuid
O'Neill, Shane
Kilgannon, Mark
Wall, Craig
O'Riely, Graham
O'Dwyer, Adam
Shelly, Kyle
O'Connor, Ruairi
Moran, Cameron
Wilson, Craig
Stewart, Ryan
O'Gara, Andy
Boyler, Owen
Mabher, Peter
Mc Ginley, Oisin
Heraty, Evan
Mc Cormack, Matthew
Quirke, Sean
Reid, Alan

Club

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Old Abbey A.C.

Old Abbey A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
Adamstown A.C.

Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C.
Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C.

St. Gerards A.C.

St. Gerards A.C.
Lifford A.C.

Lifford A.C.

Rosses A.C.

Rosses A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Claremorris A.C. 'A’
Claremorris A.C. 'A’
Donore Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Dist.

2.98
3.61
3.07
3.13
2.88
3.25
3.20
2.86
3.00
2.95
2.87
3.07
3.00
2.79
2.85
2.75
2.63
2.79
2.60
2.66
2.88
2.33
2.58
2.17

Total
6.59

6.2

6.13

6.06

5.95

5.94

5.79

5.60

5.42

5.26

5.21

4.75



Athletic Association of Ireland
Juvenile Team Competition
26th June 2010
Templemore

U9 Girls Long Jump

Place No. Name Club Dist. Total

1 172 Ryan, Shauna Limerick A.C. 3.21 6.13
173 O'Mahony, Kate Limerick A.C. 2.92

2 2 Groenewald, Nicola Mullingar Harriers A.C. 291 6.10
1 Leydon, Shauna Mullingar Harriers A.C. 3.19

3 430 Trehy, Jane Craughwell A.C. 2.95 5.98
439 Mc Cartin, Sarah Craughwell A.C. 3.03

4 171 Keane, Claudia Blarney/Inniscara A.C. 3.14 5.95
170 Dunne, Lanah Blarney/Inniscara A.C. 281

5 160 O'Brien, Lia Midleton A.C. 2.86 5.75
169 Tyrell, Holly Midleton A.C. 2.89

6 576 Brown, Lindsay Crusaders A.C. 2.84 5.65
577 Brown, Sarah Crusaders A.C. 2.81

7 431 Gannon, Caoimhe Westport A.C. 2.95 5.58
433 Harper, Sarah Westport A.C. 2.63

8 5 Warren, Jennifer Cushinstown A.C. 2.83 5.37
6 Duff, Libby Cushinstown A.C. 2.54

9 331 Mc Cullagh, Amy Shercock A.C. 2.80 5.34
328 Hill, Sophie Shercock A.C. 2.54

10 429 Gilligan, Lenagh Craughwell A.C. 2.64 5.28
438 Kelly, Eva Craughwell A.C. 2.64

11 330 Byrne, Yvonne Rosses A.C. 2.65 5.94
329 Rodgers, Roisin Rosses A.C. 2.44



